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April 2025March 31, 2025 - 
April 6, 2025

Monday, March 31
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
12:00pm - 1:00pm [Lunch] Dr. Tomas Diaz de la Rubia & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 2:30pm [Virtual] Holly Eagleston/Craig Lawton, Firescape
& Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth

Wednesday, April 2
Spring 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Meeting

5:30pm - 7:00pm WEIB Member's Dinner 

Friday, April 4

Tuesday, April 1
12:00am Spring 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Meeting
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting

Thursday, April 3
12:00am Spring 2025 Joint CREPC-WIRAB Meeting

8:00am - 9:00am Carondelet board meeting 
10:30am - 11:30am Panel Moderator: Spring 2025 CREPC-WIRAB
11:30am - 1:00pm WIEB Board Working Lunch
5:00pm - 6:45pm Dinner with Western Way and Tobin

Saturday, April 5
12:00am CPU/MNSU – Current Issues (Santa Fe, NM) 

Sunday, April 6
CPU/MNSU – Current Issues (Santa Fe, NM) 

4:30pm - 5:30pm CPU Council meeting
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May 2025April 7, 2025 - 
April 13, 2025

Monday, April 7
CPU/MNSU – Current Issues (Santa Fe, NM) 

11:00am - 12:00pm Greg Patterson’s AZCPA lunch 
12:30pm - 1:30pm Responder at Current Issues Conference (1:30 – 
3:00pm MST)

Wednesday, April 9
12:00am CPU/MNSU – Current Issues (Santa Fe, NM) 

Friday, April 11
9:00am - 10:00am AEC Forum with APS CEO (virtual)
11:00am - 12:30pm Court Appearance Virtual RUCO lawsuit - 
Laurie Woodall

Tuesday, April 8
CPU/MNSU – Current Issues (Santa Fe, NM) 

11:00am - 12:00pm [Lunch noon] Mike Nelson, TWTC & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson (Mike and LMP will meet in lobby and walk to The 
Shed.) - Lea Márquez Peterson
5:00pm - 6:30pm Dinner with Ryder Rudd, Paul Kjellander 

Thursday, April 10
9:30am - 10:30am [Call] Jeff Nelson, Perenfra & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson  - Pamela Booth
11:00am - 12:00pm [Virtual Interview] - John Kissinger, Line Siting
& Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela
Booth
4:00pm - 4:30pm [Call] Randy McGrane, Ensemble & Comm. Lea 
Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth

Saturday, April 12

Sunday, April 13
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May 2025April 14, 2025 - 
April 20, 2025

Monday, April 14
9:00am - 9:45am Weekly Team Meeting  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) 
- Pamela Booth
1:00pm - 1:30pm [Virtual] AquaterreX & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
2:00pm - 3:00pm [Virtual Interview] Roman Fontes, Line Siting & 
Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, April 16
12:30pm - 1:30pm [In-Person Tucson ACC] Jill Schwartz, JW Water
Holdings & Comm. Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
4:00pm - 4:30pm Western Conf Commissioner-Only Summit 
Budget Vote (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Faker, Lisa (UTC)
5:30pm - 7:15pm  U.S. Ambassador to Türkiye Jeff Flake Event

Friday, April 18

Tuesday, April 15
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Breakfast Club
1:30pm - 2:30pm [Virtual] John Baumer/Suzanne Kinney, NAIOP 
& Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth
3:00pm - 4:00pm [Virtual Interview] Steve MaGill, Line Siting & 
Comm. Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Thursday, April 17
8:00am - 3:00pm SRP Watershed Tour - Manny M Tarango

Saturday, April 19

Sunday, April 20
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May 2025April 21, 2025 - 
April 27, 2025

Monday, April 21
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:30am - 12:00pm SER Coordination Call (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Erin Hammel
1:00pm - 2:00pm NARUC Select Committee on Regulatory and 
Industry Diversity Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Tracey D. 
Lamb
2:30pm - 3:15pm [Virtual] Nick Liu, AZ Water & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, April 23
11:00am - 1:00pm South32 Ribbon Cutting 
3:30pm - 4:30pm CAISO hybrid in-person-virtual briefing - Taylor, 
Holly

Friday, April 25
10:00am - 11:30am APRIL GEAR MEETING  (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Brad Ramsay

Tuesday, April 22
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting 
12:00pm - 12:30pm Rod West, Algonquin Power & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
6:00pm - 7:00pm AZPA Dinner 

Thursday, April 24
9:00am - 1:00pm Summer and Winter Preparedness Workshop 
2025 (25-0004)

Saturday, April 26

Sunday, April 27
12:00am NARUC New Commissioner Training  
2:30pm - 4:30pm NARUC New Commissioner Reception



5 7/10/2025 9:38 AMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30

April 2025
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2 3
4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
25 26 27 28 29 30 31

May 2025April 28, 2025 - 
May 4, 2025

Monday, April 28
NARUC New Commissioner Training  

12:00am NAWC Commissioner Water Policy Forum
9:30am - 11:30am [Virtual] SRP New Nuclear
3:00pm - 4:00pm Reception NAWC Commissioner Water Policy 
Forum

Wednesday, April 30
12:00am NAWC Commissioner Water Policy Forum
4th Annual USHCC Energy Summit - United States Hispanic 

Chamber of Commerce
9:00am - 10:00am WIEB, CREPC, WIRAB, BOSR, COSR, MSC 
Monthly Leadership Calls  - Laura Rennick
2:45pm - 4:00pm Speak USHCC Procurement, Permitting & Role 
of Regulatory Commissions Breakout Session - Synthia Jaramillo

Friday, May 2

Tuesday, April 29
12:00am NARUC New Commissioner Training  
NAWC Commissioner Water Policy Forum

2:30pm 4th Annual USHCC Energy Summit - United States 
Hispanic Chamber of Commerce

Thursday, May 1
9:00am 4th Annual USHCC Energy Summit - United States 

Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
10:00am - 11:00am 2025 WIRAB Monthly Meeting  - Elaine Hsu
11:00am - 12:00pm Washington Action Program Monthly Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Kate Waxvik

Saturday, May 3
6:00pm - 9:00pm AZ Hispanic Chamber Gala at Biltmore

Sunday, May 4
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June 2025May 5, 2025 - 
May 11, 2025

Monday, May 5
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
10:30am - 11:00am Weekly Meeting (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Pamela Booth
2:30pm - 3:00pm Zoom w/ DeMenna Public Affairs - Makenzie 
Tyson

Wednesday, May 7
10:00am - 11:00am FERC State of the Markets 2024 Briefing
12:00pm - 1:30pm ACC STAFF APPRECIATION LUNCH - ROSE
2:00pm - 3:00pm [In-Person] Matt Rowell, NW Natural & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth
3:00pm - 3:45pm [In-Person] Pivotal Development & Comm. 
Márquez Peterson - Pamela Booth

Friday, May 9
10:30am - 12:30pm CREPC TC Monthly Meeting - Robin Arnold

Tuesday, May 6
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club
1:00pm - 2:00pm SER Committee Zoom Call on Endorsement  - 
Erin Hammel
3:00pm - 4:00pm Meet with Jason Wong - ACEL

Thursday, May 8
9:00am - 3:00pm Open Meeting

Saturday, May 10
7:15am - 8:45am [In-Person]Comm. Márquez Peterson Speak Oro 
Valley  - Pamela Booth

Sunday, May 11
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June 2025May 12, 2025 - 
May 18, 2025

Monday, May 12
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, May 14
8:00am - 9:00am NICK PIERSON's Zoom Meeting - 
nick.pierson@nm.com
11:00am - 11:30am NEI NEPF panel check in (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - BIELEN, Kelly
12:00pm - 1:00pm Tucson Rotary Luncheon
2:00pm - 3:00pm call with Jimmy - media

Friday, May 16
9:30am - 11:30am Speak - Vail Chamber Women's Event
10:00am - 10:30am May online GEAR Meeting - to vote on TF 
Market Liquidity Recommendation  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Brad Ramsay

Tuesday, May 13
8:00am - 1:30pm SRP ENERGY SYMPOSIUM 
6:00pm - 8:00pm Reception AZ G&T Coop

Thursday, May 15
8:00am - 9:30am AZBSN Broadband and Digital Access Task Force 
May Meetings  (Zoom) - AZ Broadband & Digital Access Task Force
10:30am - 11:30am NARUC Committee Leadership Summer Policy 
Summit Topic Discussion - NARUC Meetings
3:00pm - 4:00pm Virtual Meeting: ACC Water Data Collaboration 
w/ADWR - Theresa Johnson
5:00pm - 8:00pm Virtual - Vice Chair Myers Wildfire Mitigation 
Town Hall 

Saturday, May 17

Sunday, May 18
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June 2025May 19, 2025 - 
May 25, 2025

Monday, May 19
12:00am NEI Conference
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, May 21
12:00am NEI Conference

9:00am - 3:30pm AZ Nuclear Workshop - Virtual

Friday, May 23
9:00am - 9:45am [Virtual] SolX & Comm. Marquez Peterson 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
10:00am - 11:00am Mtg w/Commissioner Márquez Peterson Re: 
APS AG-X Tariff  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Hopi Slaughter

Tuesday, May 20
NEI Conference

Thursday, May 22
8:00am - 5:00pm AZ Energy Consortium Conference
1:00pm - 2:00pm WIRAB Quarterly Leadership Meeting - Eric Baran

Saturday, May 24

Sunday, May 25
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June 2025May 26, 2025 - 
June 1, 2025

Monday, May 26

Wednesday, May 28

Friday, May 30
9:00am - 9:30am NAIOP June 10 Lunch & Learn Prep Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - John Baumer

Tuesday, May 27
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
3:00pm - 3:45pm [Virtual] Yuma Pipeline - Comm. Márquez 
Peterson discussion (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Andy Jacobs

Thursday, May 29
4:00pm - 7:00pm Sulphur Springs Valley Dinner & Annual Meeting

Saturday, May 31

Sunday, June 1
12:00am  Western Conference of Public Utility Commissioners 
(WCPSC)
4:00pm - 5:00pm Meet with Milt re Comm Only Summit 
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July 2025June 2, 2025 - 
June 8, 2025

Monday, June 2
 Western Conference of Public Utility Commissioners 

(WCPSC)
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast - APS & Comm. Márquez Peterson  - 
Pamela Booth
10:15am - 11:15am Meeting the Interwest Energy Alliance at 
conference
11:30am - 12:00pm [Virtual] Ved's presentation -  Comm. Márquez
Peterson Small Water Project  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela 
Booth
1:00pm - 2:00pm Meet Nick Liu and Megan Grabel, AZ Water
2:00pm - 2:30pm Google Meeting with Commissioner Márquez 
Peterson - Taylor Beis
5:00pm - 6:30pm EEI Reception
6:00pm - 7:00pm AGA / NAWC Reception

Wednesday, June 4
12:00am  Western Conference of Public Utility Commissioners 

(WCPSC)
8:15am - 9:15am Western Commissioner Meeting
12:00pm - 5:00pm Unlocking Energy Abundance through Grid 
Modernization - Julia Selker
3:00pm - 4:00pm NAIOP Energy Panel Prep Call 2 (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - John Baumer

Friday, June 6

Tuesday, June 3
 Western Conference of Public Utility Commissioners 

(WCPSC)
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast - TEP & Comm. Márquez Peterson  - 
Pamela Booth
12:00pm - 1:00pm Meet Doran Miller SW Gas - Lunch
5:00pm - 6:00pm NAWC Reception 
6:30pm - 7:30pm Dinner with SRP

Thursday, June 5
11:00am - 12:00pm Washington Action Program Monthly Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Kate Waxvik

Saturday, June 7

Sunday, June 8
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July 2025June 9, 2025 - 
June 15, 2025

Monday, June 9
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson
11:00am - 12:00pm [Virtual] Autumn Johnson & Comm. Márquez 
Peterson (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Pamela Booth
12:30pm - 1:30pm ANSC Nuclear Energy Executive Order Briefing  
- Kathryn Kline
2:30pm - 3:30pm [In-Person Tucson] Critical Technologies 
Consulting & Comm. Lea Marquez Peterson - Pamela Booth

Wednesday, June 11
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, June 13

Tuesday, June 10
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson CEO Breakfast Club meeting
9:00am - 9:30am Briefing – NARUC Luncheon on July 29 in Boston
10:00am - 10:45am [Conf. Call] - Microsoft & Comm. Lea Marquez 
Peterson - Pamela Booth
11:30am - 1:00pm NAIOP Lunch & Learn: Energy with 
Commissioner Lea Márquez Peterson - NAIOP Arizona
12:30pm - 1:30pm ANSC Leadership Bi-Monthly Call  - Kelsey Jones

2:30pm - 3:30pm [In Person] RUCO & Comm. Márquez Peterson - 
Pamela Booth

Thursday, June 12

Saturday, June 14

Sunday, June 15
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July 2025June 16, 2025 - 
June 22, 2025

Monday, June 16

Wednesday, June 18

Friday, June 20
10:00am - 11:00am NARUC Board of Directors Budget Call 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Tony Clark

Tuesday, June 17

Thursday, June 19
8:00am - 9:15am AZBSN Meetings May-June (Zoom) - AZ 
Broadband & Digital Access Task Force
8:00am - 9:15am AZBSN Task Force May-June Meetings (Zoom) - 
AZ Broadband & Digital Access Task Force

Saturday, June 21
12:00am Delegation to Denmark

Sunday, June 22
Delegation to Denmark
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July 2025June 23, 2025 - 
June 29, 2025

Monday, June 23
Delegation to Denmark

Wednesday, June 25
Delegation to Denmark

Friday, June 27
12:00am Delegation to Denmark

Tuesday, June 24
Delegation to Denmark

Thursday, June 26
Delegation to Denmark

Saturday, June 28

Sunday, June 29
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July 2025June 30, 2025 - 
July 6, 2025

Monday, June 30
9:00am - 10:00am Weekly Team Call (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - 
Lea Márquez Peterson

Wednesday, July 2
8:00am - 9:00am [Virtual] Gabbi Sheitelman (Congressman Juan 
Ciscomani Staff) & Comm. Lea Márquez Peterson (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Pamela Booth

Friday, July 4

Tuesday, July 1
7:30am - 8:30am Breakfast Club
12:00pm - 12:30pm NARUC Planning team meeting - jose 
hispanicsinenergy.com

Thursday, July 3
11:00am - 12:00pm Team Meeting  (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea 
Márquez Peterson

Saturday, July 5

Sunday, July 6


